
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket No. 14-035-114 

 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Sierra Club’s Motion Requesting 
Leave to Deliver Public Comments was served by email this 31st day of July, 2017, on the 
following: 

 
PacifiCorp 
Robert C. Lively 
(bob.lively@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
(yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 
Daniel E. Solander 
(daniel.solander@pacificorp.com) 
D. Matthew Moscon 
(dmmoscon@stoel.com) 
 

Division of Public Utilities 
Patricia Schmid 
(pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter 
(jjetter@utah.gov) 
Rex Olsen 
(rolsen@utah.gov) 
Chris Parker 
(chrisparker@utah.gov) 
William Powell 
(wpowell@utah.gov) 
Dennis Miller 
(dennismiller@utah.gov) 
Robert Moore 
(rmoore@utah.gov) 
Erika Tedder 
(etedder@utah.gov) 

 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
Gary A. Dodge 
(gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 

 
Southwest Energy Efficiency Project 
Christine Brinker 
(cbrinker@swenergy.org) 

Office of Consumer Services 
Rex Olsen 
(rolsen@utah.gov) 
Michele Beck 
(mbeck@utah.gov) 
Cheryl Murray 
(cmurray@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag 
(bvastag@utah.gov) 

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
(kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com) 
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq. 
(Jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com) 

Utah Clean Energy 
Sophie Hayes 
(sophie@utahcleanenergy.org) 

Heal Utah 
Michael Shay 
(michael@healutah.org) 



 

Greenberg Traurig 
Meshach Y. Rhoades, Esq. 
(rhoadesm@gtlaw.com) 

USAF Utility Law Field Support Center 
Capt Thomas A. Jernigan 
(Thomas.Jernigan@us.af.mil) 
Mrs. Karen White 
(Karen.White.13@us.af.mil) 

Michael D. Rossetti 
(solar@trymike.com) 

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 
Steve W. Chriss 
(Stephen.Chriss@wal-mart.com) 

Kirton McConkie 
Brian W. Burnett, Esq. 
(brianburnett@kmclaw.com) 

IBEW Local 57 
Arthur F. Sandack, Esq 
(asandack@msn.com) 

J. Kennedy & Associates 
Stephen J. Baron 
(sbaron@jkenn.com) 

Energy Strategies 
Kevin Higgins 
(khiggins@energystrat.com) 
Neal Townsend 
(ntownsend@energystrat.com) 

Utah Solar Energy Association 
Elias Bishop 
(ebishop@utsolar.org) 
Chad Hofheins 
(chad@synergypowerpv.com) 

Summit County Attorney 
David L. Thomas 
(dthomas@summitcounty.org) 

Stephen F. Mecham 
(sfmecham@gmail.com) 

Jerold G. Oldroyd 
(oldroydj@ballardspahr.com) 

Ballard Spahr LLP 
Theresa A. Foxley 
(foxleyt@ballardspahr.com) 

Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
Peter J. Mattheis 
(pjm@bbrslaw.com) 
Eric J. Lacey 
(elacey@bbrslaw.com) 

Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C. 
Jeremy R. Cook 
(jrc@pkhlawyers.com) 

Parsons Behle & Latimer 
William J. Evans 
(bevans@parsonsbehle.com) 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
(vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com) 

E-Quant Consulting LLC 
Roger Swenson 
(roger.swenson@prodigy.net) 

Salt Lake City Corporation 
Tyler Poulson 
(tyler.poulson@slcgov.com) 

HEAL Utah 
Michael Shea 
(michael@healutah.org) 

Auric Solar LLC 
Elias Bishop 
elias.bishop@auricsolar.com 



 

Salt Lake County 
Donald H. Hansen 
Deputy District Attorney 
2001 South State Street, Room S3-600 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1200 
dhansen@slco.org 

Salt Lake County 
Jennifer Bailey 
Deputy District Attorney 
2001 South State Street, Room S3-600 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1200 
jenbailey@slco.org 

 
Sunrun/EFCA 
Thadeus B. Culley 
Keyes & Fox, LLP 
401 Harrison Oaks Blvd, Suite 100 
Cary, NC 27513 
tculley@kfwlaw.com 

 
Sunrun/EFCA 
James M. Van Nostrand 
Keyes & Fox, LLP 
275 Orchard Drive 
Pittsburgh, PA 15228 
jvannostrand@kfwlaw.com 

Sunrun/EFCA 
Bruce M. Plenk 
2958 N. St. Augustine Place 
Tucson, AZ 85712 
solarlawyeraz@gmail.com 

Vote Solar 
Rick Gilliam 
590 Redstone Drive 
Broomfield, CO 80020 
03-550-3686 
rick@votesolar.org 

Park City Municipal Corporation 
Luke Cartin 
Thomas A. Daley 
Park City Municipal Corporation 
445 Marsac Avenue, PO Box 1480 
Park City, UT 84098 
tdaley@parkcity.org 
luke.cartin@parkcity.org 

Intermountain Wind and Solar 
Brian W. Burnett. Esq. 
Kirton McConkie 
50 East South Temple, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
bburnett@kmclaw.com 

Intermountain Wind and Solar LLC 
1953 West 2425 South 
Woods Cross, UT 84087 
Dale Crawford 
(dale@imwindandsolar.com) 
Doug Shipley 
(doug@imwindandsolar.com) 
Mark Allred 
(mark@imwindandsolar.com) 
Mark Richards 
(markrichards@imwindandsolar.com) 
Doug Vause 
(dougvause@imwindandsolar.com) 



Dated this 31st day of July, 2017 at Oakland, CA. 
 
 

    /s/ Kelly Chang  
Kelly Chang 
Legal Assistant 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Phone: (415) 977-5649 
kelly.chang@sierraclub.org 

 


